

H240004028433ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Co	•	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	
From:			
	Account Name	: BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC	. ~
	Account Number	: 120200000117	ි වි
	Phone	: (407)278-1552	50 H
	Fax Number	: (407)857-9309	2024 DEC Secne Tan Ly
			E N
Enter	the email addres	s for this business entity to be used for fu	turje-
ani	nual report maili	.ngs. Enter only one email address please.**	St. PH

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

National Association of Haitian Educators, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

2024 DE1 $\overline{\mathbb{N}}$ by t: ഗ

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

	3 3		OF INCORI	PORATION S., (Not for Profit)			
ARTICLE	I NAME						
	of the corporation shall be: $\frac{Na}{2}$		of Haitian Educ	ators, Inc.			
<u>ARTICLE</u>	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	-					
1	Principal <u>street</u> addres 175 N. E. 125 Street St			Mailing address, if different i	s:		_
N	lorth Miami FL 33161						
_							
<u>ARTICLE</u>	<u>III PURPOSE</u>	То	promoto profe	acional growth and developmen	t of all		
The purpos	e for which the corporation i	s organized is: 10	promote prote	ssional growth and developmer		educat	ors
			<u>-</u>				<u> </u>
			<u> </u>				
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				-		_
						ŝ	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1024 DE	
ARTICLE	IV MANNER OF ELEC	<u>710N</u> The manner	r in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed: set	forth in th	e by-law	vs
ARTICLE	IV MANNER OF ELEC	<u>TION</u> The manner	r in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed: set	forth in th	e by-law	vs
<u>ARTICLE</u> <u>ARTICLE</u>				ectors are elected and appointed: set	forth in th	e by-law	vs
<u>.4RTICLE</u>	<u>V INITIAL OFFICERS</u>	<u>AND/OR DIRECT(</u>	<u>DRS</u>			e by-law 12 PH 4:5	vs
<u>.4RTICLE</u>		<u>AND/OR DIRECT(</u>	<u>DRS</u>	ectors are elected and appointed: <u>set</u>		PH 4:	vs
<u>.4RTICLE</u>	<u>V INITIAL OFFICERS</u>	<u>AND/OR DIRECT(</u> dent/Director	<u>DRS</u>			e by-law 12 PH 4:5	vs
<u>ARTICLE</u>	<u>V INITIAL OFFICERS</u> Title: Marie Viard, Presid	<u>AND/OR DIRECTO</u> dent/Director eet Suite 204	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title	Emma François, Director		e by-law 12 PH 4:5	vs
<u>ARTICLE</u> Name and Address	<u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Marie Viard, Presid 1175 N. E. 125 Str North Miami, FL 3	AND/OR DIRECTO dent/Director eet Suite 204 3161	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address:	Emma François, Director 8252 NW 198 Street Hialeah, Florida 33015	STMTE	e by-law 12 PH 4:5	¥S
<u>ARTICLE</u> Name and Address Name and	<u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Marie Viard, Presid 1175 N. E. 125 Str	AND/OR DIRECTO dent/Director eet Suite 204 3161 asurer/Director	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address:	Emma François, Director 8252 NW 198 Street	STMTE	e by-law 12 PH 4:5	vs
<u>ARTICLE</u> Name and Address	<u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Marie Viard, Presid 1175 N. E. 125 Str North Miami, FL 3 Fitle: Withza Nibbs, Trea	AND/OR DIRECTO dent/Director eet Suite 204 3161 asurer/Director	<u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address:	Emma François, Director 8252 NW 198 Street Hialeah, Florida 33015 Rendy Blanchard, Director	STMTE	e by-law 12 PH 4:5	¥S
<u>ARTICLE</u> Name and Address Name and Address	<u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Marie Viard, Presid 1175 N. E. 125 Str North Miami, FL 3 Fitle: Withza Nibbs, Trea 1175 N. E. 125 St North Miami, FL 33161	AND/OR DIRECTO dent/Director eet Suite 204 3161 asurer/Director reet Suite 204	DRS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Emma François, Director 8252 NW 198 Street Hialeah, Florida 33015 Rendy Blanchard, Director 10415 NW 29 Ave Miami, FL 33147	STATE	e by-law 12 PH 4:5	VS
<u>ARTICLE</u> Name and Address Name and Address	<u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Marie Viard, Presid 1175 N. E. 125 Str North Miami, FL 3 Fitle: Withza Nibbs, Trea 1175 N. E. 125 St North Miami, FL 33161 Title: Patricia Baptiste Estivern	AND/OR DIRECTO dent/Director eet Suite 204 3161 asurer/Director reet Suite 204	2RS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Emma François, Director 8252 NW 198 Street Hialeah, Florida 33015 Rendy Blanchard, Director 10415 NW 29 Ave	STATE	e by-law 12 PH 4:5	VS
<u>ARTICLE</u> Name and Address Name and Address	<u>V</u> INITIAL OFFICERS Title: Marie Viard, Presid 1175 N. E. 125 Str North Miami, FL 3 Fitle: Withza Nibbs, Trea 1175 N. E. 125 St North Miami, FL 33161	AND/OR DIRECTO dent/Director eet Suite 204 3161 asurer/Director reet Suite 204	DRS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Emma François, Director 8252 NW 198 Street Hialeah, Florida 33015 Rendy Blanchard, Director 10415 NW 29 Ave Miami, FL 33147	STATE	e by-law 12 PH 4:5	vs

CARACTER ICCOL	M T0:18506176381 FROM:4078579309						
4000402843 3							
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	·····.				
Address		Address:	<u>.</u> .				
	. <u></u>						
Name and Title:		Name and Title:					
Address		Address:					
_		· .					
			. –:	<u> </u>			
	REGISTERED AGENT						
	REGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Marie Viard	ptable) of the regis	tered agent is:				
The <u>name and Flo</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce		tered agent is:				
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Marie Viard		tered agent is:				
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Marie Viard 11925 NE. 2 Ave APT. B117 North Miami FL 33161		tered agent is:		-	2024	
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Marie Viard 11925 NE. 2 Ave APT. B117 North Miami FL 33161 <u>NCORPORATOR</u> tress of the Incorporator is:		tered agent is:			2014 Dict	
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Marie Viard 11925 NE. 2 Ave APT. B117 North Miami FL 33161		tered agent is:		-	2024 050 12	
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and add</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Marie Viard 11925 NE. 2 Ave APT. B117 North Miami FL 33161 <u>NCORPORATOR</u> tress of the Incorporator is:		tered agent is:		-	2024 DEC 12 Pt	
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and add</u> Name:	Inida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Marie Viard 11925 NE. 2 Ave APT. B117 North Miami FL 33161 North Miami FL 33161 INCORPORATOR Incorporator is: Marie Viard Marie Viard		tered agent is:		er ST	2024 DEC 12 PH 4:	
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u>	Inida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Marie Viard 11925 NE. 2 Ave APT. B117 North Miami FL 33161 Initial Acceleration of the stress of the				E STATE	2024 DEC 12 PH 4:58	

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I um familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Marie Viard

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Marie Viard Required Signature of Incorporator

12/06/2024 Date

Date

12/06/2024

National Association of Haitian Educators, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3)of the Internal Revenue Code. or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

 \sim

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.